University of Mobile (12-3-0) -vs- Pensacola Christian College (3-10-1)

10/16/2018 at Pensacola, FL

Date: 10/16/2018 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
’gg;%r;gfnrzcg: 0 University of Mobile 4 1 5
Officials: Pensacola Christian College 0 1 1
University of Mobile 5 Pensacola Christian College 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
D 3 Anton Lanerva 0 0O 0 O 31 G 0 Brent Konieczynski 0 0O 0 O 0
6 Takumi Jeannin 0 0O 0 O 42 F 1 Jake McClelland 0 0O 0 O 60
MF 7 Matthew McArthur 3 2 2 1 43 D 2 Jeff Thompson 0 0O 0 O 50
MF 8 Yazid Omri 1 1 0 O 43 MF 8 Paul Stewart 0 0O 0 O 72
D 9 Lukas Burt 4 1 0 O 58 F 9 Riley Buchalski 0 0O 0 O 63
F 11 Victor Pimentel 1 1 0 O 55 MF 10 Kendall Mullenix 0 0O 0 O 51
G 13 Guilherme Altoe 0 0O 0 o 0 MF 12 Nick Standridge 1 0O 0 O 90
19 Hunter Esquibel 0 0 0 o 90 F 13 Hayden Hoffman 0 0O 0 O 56
MF 20 Emman Rahimi 0 0 O 1 45 D 14 Ben Grover 0 0O 0 O 90
F 23 David Hall 4 3 2 0 62 F 16 Joel Hatcher 0 0 0 O 44
D 26 Nathaniel Bedai 0 0O 0 o 38 D 17 Jason Upchurch 0 0O 0 O 85
Substitutes Substitutes
MF 0 Carson Kennedy 0 0O 0 o 59 F 3 Ben Hatcher 0 0O 0 O 28
G 1 Archie Bean 0 0O 0 O 0 F 4 Mark Brown 0 0O 0 O 23
MF 4 Sammy Chillman 4 3 0 O 46 D 6 Nathanael Younge 0 0O 0 O 15
D 16 Matthew Jakubik 1 1 0 O 47 MF 7 Rafael Sanzio 0 0O 0 O 2
MF 18 Matthew Merril 3 2 1 0 58 D 11 Elajah Gijsbertha 0 0O 0 O 32
MF 21 Alex Esquibel 1 1 0 O 46 MF 18 Mason Brink 0 0O 0 O 14
MF 22 Martin Valdovinos 1 1 0 O 45 MF 19 Pedro Lima 1 1 1 0 25
D 25 Brantton Greene 0 0O 0 O 45 MF 20 Daniel Vidal 0 0O 0 O 36
D 27 Josh Penton 0 0 0 © 51 D 21 Luc LeFort 0 0O 0 O 8
Totals 23 16 5 2 904 MF 22 Lucas Sampaio 0 0O 0 O 23
D 23 Brandom Gonzalez 0 0O 0 O 4
MF 24 Jacob Creager 0 0 0 o0 14
Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals > 1 1 0 885
1 Archie Bean 45:00 1 0
13 Guilherme Altoe 45:00 1 0
Totals 2 0 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Brent Konieczynski 90:00 9
Totals 9
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
University of Mobile 12 11 23 University of Mobile 3 7
Pensacola Christian College 1 1 2 Pensacola Christian College 0 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
University of Mobile 0 0 University of Mobile 6 1 7
Pensacola Christian College 4 7 11 Pensacola Christian College 3 8
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
01:39 UM David Hall Emman Rahimi
34:11 UM David Hall Matthew McArthur
42:00 UM Matthew McArthur
30:51 UM Matthew McArthur
75:03 UM Matthew Merril
84:43 PCC Pedro Lima



Cautions and Ejections: 18:22 (YELLOW), #11 Pimentel (UM) 53:42 (YELLOW), #27 Penton (UM)



Time
45:00
45:00
44:39
44:01
43:21

41:29
38:34
35:42
33:52
30:52
30:16
28:46
27:17
26:38
25:58
25:27
22:53
19:18
18:27
18:24
16:26
15:21
15:07
14:35
14:09

14:05
14:00
13:48
13:03
10:49

10:38
10:15
08:40
07:56
06:27
06:21
03:00

02:55
02:47
02:40
01:59
01:55
00:53
00:01
00:00
45:00
45:00
42:16
41:40
36:18
35:42
34:31
33:18
30:38

UM
UM
UM
UM
UM
PCC
UM
PCC
UM
UM
PCC
UM
UM
UM
UM
UM
PCC
PCC
PCC
UM

PCC
UM
UM
UM
UM

PCC
UM
UM
UM
PCC
UM
UM

UM
PCC
PCC
UM
UM
UM
UM

UM
PCC
PCC
UM
UM
PCC
UM
UM
PCC

Play By Play

Play

Guilherme Altoe is starting as the Goalie

Brent KONIECZYNSKI is starting as the Goalie

44:39 Corner Kick by Matthew McArthur (UM)

44:01 Corner Kick by Emman Rahimi (UM)

43:21 GOAL kicked in by David Hall (UM), Assist by Emman Rahimi
University of Mobile 1, Pensacola Christian College 0

41:29 Shot Missed by Victor Pimentel (UM) SAVED by TEAM

38:34 Shot Missed by Matthew McArthur (UM) goes HIGH

35:42 Foul on Yazid Omri (UM)

33:52 Shot Missed by Yazid Omri (UM) SAVED by TEAM

30:52 Foul on Hunter Esquibel (UM)

30:16 Shot Missed by Nick STANDRIDGE (PCC) goes HIGH

28:46 Shot Missed by Lukas Burt (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI

27:17 Foul on Paul STEWART (PCC)

26:38 Yellow Card on Victor Pimentel (UM)

25:58 Foul on Yazid Omri (UM)

25:27 Foul on Riley BUCHALSKI (PCC)

22:53 Shot Missed by David Hall (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI

19:18 Shot Missed by Lukas Burt (UM) goes HIGH

18:27 Corner Kick by Matthew McArthur (UM)

18:24 Corner Kick by Matthew McArthur (UM)

16:26 Foul on Yazid Omri (UM)

15:21 SUB: Nathanael YOUNGE in for Jeff THOMPSON

15:07 SUB: Daniel VIDAL in for Joel HATCHER

14:35 Foul on Nick STANDRIDGE (PCC)

14:09 Penalty Kick by Matthew McArthur (UM) for a GOAL
University of Mobile 2, Pensacola Christian College 0

14:05 SUB: Mason BRINK in for Kendall MULLENIX

14:00 SUB: Carson Kennedy in for Lukas Burt

13:48 SUB: Brantton Greene in for Anton Lanerva

13:03 SUB: Matthew Merril in for Brantton Greene

10:49 GOAL kicked in by David Hall (UM), Assist by Matthew McArthur
University of Mobile 3, Pensacola Christian College 0

10:38 SUB: Elajah GIJSBERTHA in for Hayden HOFFMAN

10:15 Foul on Matthew Merril (UM)

08:40 Offside against David Hall (UM)

07:56 Foul on Hunter Esquibel (UM)

06:27 SUB: Ben HATCHER in for Jake MCCLELLAND

06:21 SUB: Josh Penton in for Nathaniel Bedai

03:00 GOAL kicked in by Matthew McArthur (UM)
University of Mobile 4, Pensacola Christian College 0

02:55 SUB: Matthew Jakubik in for Takumi Jeannin

02:47 SUB: Pedro LIMA in for Riley BUCHALSKI

02:40 SUB: Rafael SANZIO in for Paul STEWART

01:59 SUB: Alex Esquibel in for Matthew McArthur

01:55 SUB: Sammy Chillman in for Yazid Omri

00:53 Shot Missed by Sammy Chillman (UM) goes WIDE

00:01 Shot Missed by David Hall (UM) off the POST

End of Period

Archie Bean is starting as the Goalie

Brent KONIECZYNSKI is starting as the Goalie

42:16 Foul on Jason UPCHURCH (PCC)

41:40 Shot Missed by Sammy Chillman (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI

36:18 Yellow Card on Josh Penton (UM)

35:42 Foul on Riley BUCHALSKI (PCC)

34:31 Shot Missed by Matthew Jakubik (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI

33:18 Corner Kick by Sammy Chillman (UM)

30:38 Foul on Joel HATCHER (PCC)



29:
27:
26:
23:
23:
23:
22:
22:
22:
21:
19:
16:
15:
15:
14:

14:
14:
09:
08:
06:
05:

04:
03:
00:
00:

50
40
04
43
40
35
26
20
17
31
29
40
56
16
57

51
17
36
07
29
17

52
11
00
00

PCC
UM
UM
PCC
PCC
PCC
UM
PCC
PCC
UM
UM
UM
UM
UM
UM

PCC
UM
UM
PCC
PCC
PCC

PCC
PCC
UM
UM

29:50 SUB: Daniel VIDAL in for Joel HATCHER
27:40 SUB: Lukas Burt in for David Hall
26:04 Shot Missed by Matthew Merril (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI
23:43 SUB: Pedro LIMA in for Riley BUCHALSKI
23:40 SUB: Mark BROWN in for Jeff THOMPSON
23:35 SUB: Lucas SAMPAIO in for Kendall MULLENIX
22:26 Shot Missed by Matthew Merril (UM) goes HIGH
22:20 SUB: Elajah GIJSBERTHA in for Hayden HOFFMAN
22:17 SUB: Ben HATCHER in for Jake MCCLELLAND
21:31 Shot Missed by Sammy Chillman (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI
19:29 Shot Missed by Lukas Burt (UM) goes HIGH
16:40 Shot Missed by Alex Esquibel (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI
15:56 Shot Missed by Sammy Chillman (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI
15:16 Corner Kick by Lukas Burt (UM)
14:57 GOAL kicked in by Matthew Merril (UM)
University of Mobile 5, Pensacola Christian College 0
14:51 SUB: Jacob CREAGER in for Paul STEWART
14:17 Foul on Martin Valdovinos (UM)
09:36 Shot Missed by Lukas Burt (UM) goes WIDE
08:07 SUB: Luc LEFORT in for Daniel VIDAL
06:29 Foul on Luc LEFORT (PCC)
05:17 GOAL kicked in by Pedro LIMA (PCC)
University of Mobile 5, Pensacola Christian College 1
04:52 SUB: Brandom GONZALEZ in for Jason UPCHURCH
03:11 Foul on Ben GROVER (PCC)
00:00 Shot Missed by Martin Valdovinos (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI
00:00 Corner Kick by Alex Esquibel (UM)



