University of Mobile (12-3-0) -vs- Pensacola Christian College (3-10-1) 10/16/2018 at Pensacola, FL

Date: 10/16/2018 Attendance: 0 Stadium: 0 Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
University of Mobile	4	1	5
Pensacola Christian College	0	1	1

University of Mobile 5

Pensacola Christian College 1

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α.	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
D	3	Anton Lanerva	0	0	0	0	31	G	0	Brent Konieczynski	0	0	0	0	0
	6	Takumi Jeannin	0	0	0	0	42	F	1	Jake McClelland	0	0	0	0	60
MF	7	Matthew McArthur	3	2	2	1	43	D	2	Jeff Thompson	0	0	0	0	50
MF	8	Yazid Omri	1	1	0	0	43	MF	8	Paul Stewart	0	0	0	0	72
D	9	Lukas Burt	4	1	0	0	58	F	9	Riley Buchalski	0	0	0	0	63
F	11	Victor Pimentel	1	1	0	0	55	MF	10	Kendall Mullenix	0	0	0	0	51
G	13	Guilherme Altoe	0	0	0	0	0	MF	12	Nick Standridge	1	0	0	0	90
	19	Hunter Esquibel	0	0	0	0	90	F	13	Hayden Hoffman	0	0	0	0	56
MF	20	Emman Rahimi	0	0	0	1	45	D	14	Ben Grover	0	0	0	0	90
F	23	David Hall	4	3	2	0	62	F	16	Joel Hatcher	0	0	0	0	44
D	26	Nathaniel Bedai	0	0	0	0	38	D	17	Jason Upchurch	0	0	0	0	85
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
MF	0	Carson Kennedy	0	0	0	0	59	F	3	Ben Hatcher	0	0	0	0	28
G	1	Archie Bean	0	0	0	0	0	F	4	Mark Brown	0	0	0	0	23
MF	4	Sammy Chillman	4	3	0	0	46	D	6	Nathanael Younge	0	0	0	0	15
D	16	Matthew Jakubik	1	1	0	0	47	MF	7	Rafael Sanzio	0	0	0	0	2
MF	18	Matthew Merril	3	2	1	0	58	D	11	Elajah Gijsbertha	0	0	0	0	32
MF	21	Alex Esquibel	1	1	0	0	46	MF	18	Mason Brink	0	0	0	0	14
MF	22	Martin Valdovinos	1	1	0	0	45	MF	19	Pedro Lima	1	1	1	0	25
D	25	Brantton Greene	0	0	0	0	45	MF	20	Daniel Vidal	0	0	0	0	36
D	27	Josh Penton	0	0	0	0	51	D	21	Luc LeFort	0	0	0	0	8
		Totals	23	16	5	2	904	MF	22	Lucas Sampaio	0	0	0	0	23
								D	23	Brandom Gonzalez	0	0	0	0	4
								MF	24	Jacob Creager	0	0	0	0	14
#		keepers	N	1inute:	_		Saves			Totals	2	1	1	0	885
1		ie Bean		45:00		1	0								
13		nerme Altoe		45:00	-	1	0								
	Total	ls				2	0	#_		keepers		inute	-	-	Saves
								0		t Konieczynski		90:00)	5	9
									Total	S				5	9
Shot	s Bv I	Period	1	_	2		Total	Corr	ner Kid	cks By Period	1		2		Total
															

Scoring Summary

University of Mobile

University of Mobile

Saves By Period

Pensacola Christian College

Pensacola Christian College

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
01:39	UM	David Hall	Emman Rahimi	
34:11	UM	David Hall	Matthew McArthur	
42:00	UM	Matthew McArthur		
30:51	UM	Matthew McArthur		
75:03	UM	Matthew Merril		
84:43	PCC	Pedro Lima		

12

1

0

4

11

1

0

7

23

2

0

11

University of Mobile

University of Mobile

Fouls By Period

Pensacola Christian College

Pensacola Christian College

4

0

6

3

3

1

5

0

7

8

Cautions and Ejections: 18:22 (YELLOW), #11 Pimentel (UM) 53:42 (YELLOW), #27 Penton (UM)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play					
45:00		Guilherme Altoe is starting as the Goalie					
45:00		Brent KONIECZYNSKI is starting as the Goalie					
44:39		44:39 Corner Kick by Matthew McArthur (UM)					
44:01		44:01 Corner Kick by Emman Rahimi (UM)					
43:21	UM	43:21 GOAL kicked in by David Hall (UM), Assist by Emman Rahimi					
		University of Mobile 1, Pensacola Christian College 0					
41:29	UM	41:29 Shot Missed by Victor Pimentel (UM) SAVED by TEAM					
38:34	UM	38:34 Shot Missed by Matthew McArthur (UM) goes HIGH					
35:42	UM	35:42 Foul on Yazid Omri (UM)					
33:52	UM	33:52 Shot Missed by Yazid Omri (UM) SAVED by TEAM					
30:52	UM	30:52 Foul on Hunter Esquibel (UM)					
30:16	PCC	30:16 Shot Missed by Nick STANDRIDGE (PCC) goes HIGH					
28:46	UM	28:46 Shot Missed by Lukas Burt (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI					
27:17	PCC	27:17 Foul on Paul STEWART (PCC)					
26:38		26:38 Yellow Card on Victor Pimentel (UM)					
25:58	UM	25:58 Foul on Yazid Omri (UM)					
25:27		25:27 Foul on Riley BUCHALSKI (PCC)					
22:53		22:53 Shot Missed by David Hall (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI					
19:18		19:18 Shot Missed by Lukas Burt (UM) goes HIGH					
18:27		18:27 Corner Kick by Matthew McArthur (UM)					
18:24		18:24 Corner Kick by Matthew McArthur (UM)					
16:26		16:26 Foul on Yazid Omri (UM)					
15:21		15:21 SUB: Nathanael YOUNGE in for Jeff THOMPSON					
15:07 14:35		15:07 SUB: Daniel VIDAL in for Joel HATCHER					
14:09		14:35 Foul on Nick STANDRIDGE (PCC) 14:09 Penalty Kick by Matthew McArthur (UM) for a GOAL					
14.09	Ol·l	University of Mobile 2, Pensacola Christian College 0					
14:05	PCC	14:05 SUB: Mason BRINK in for Kendall MULLENIX					
14:00		14:00 SUB: Carson Kennedy in for Lukas Burt					
13:48		13:48 SUB: Brantton Greene in for Anton Lanerva					
13:03		13:03 SUB: Matthew Merril in for Brantton Greene					
10:49		10:49 GOAL kicked in by David Hall (UM), Assist by Matthew McArthur					
		University of Mobile 3, Pensacola Christian College 0					
10:38	PCC	10:38 SUB: Elajah GIJSBERTHA in for Hayden HOFFMAN					
10:15	UM	10:15 Foul on Matthew Merril (UM)					
08:40	UM	08:40 Offside against David Hall (UM)					
07:56	UM	07:56 Foul on Hunter Esquibel (UM)					
06:27	PCC	06:27 SUB: Ben HATCHER in for Jake MCCLELLAND					
06:21	UM	06:21 SUB: Josh Penton in for Nathaniel Bedai					
03:00	UM	03:00 GOAL kicked in by Matthew McArthur (UM)					
	University of Mobile 4, Pensacola Christian College 0						
02:55	UM	02:55 SUB: Matthew Jakubik in for Takumi Jeannin					
02:47	PCC	02:47 SUB: Pedro LIMA in for Riley BUCHALSKI					
02:40		02:40 SUB: Rafael SANZIO in for Paul STEWART					
01:59		01:59 SUB: Alex Esquibel in for Matthew McArthur					
01:55		01:55 SUB: Sammy Chillman in for Yazid Omri					
00:53		00:53 Shot Missed by Sammy Chillman (UM) goes WIDE					
00:01		00:01 Shot Missed by David Hall (UM) off the POST					
00:00		End of Period					
45:00 45:00		Archie Bean is starting as the Goalie Brent KONIECZYNSKI is starting as the Goalie					
45:00 42:16							
41:40		42:16 Foul on Jason UPCHURCH (PCC) 41:40 Shot Missed by Sammy Chillman (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI					
36:18		36:18 Yellow Card on Josh Penton (UM)					
35:42		35:42 Foul on Riley BUCHALSKI (PCC)					
34:31		34:31 Shot Missed by Matthew Jakubik (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI					
33:18		33:18 Corner Kick by Sammy Chillman (UM)					
30:38		30:38 Foul on Joel HATCHER (PCC)					

29:50	PCC	29:50 SUB: Daniel VIDAL in for Joel HATCHER
27:40	UM	27:40 SUB: Lukas Burt in for David Hall
26:04	UM	26:04 Shot Missed by Matthew Merril (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI
23:43	PCC	23:43 SUB: Pedro LIMA in for Riley BUCHALSKI
23:40	PCC	23:40 SUB: Mark BROWN in for Jeff THOMPSON
23:35	PCC	23:35 SUB: Lucas SAMPAIO in for Kendall MULLENIX
22:26	UM	22:26 Shot Missed by Matthew Merril (UM) goes HIGH
22:20	PCC	22:20 SUB: Elajah GIJSBERTHA in for Hayden HOFFMAN
22:17	PCC	22:17 SUB: Ben HATCHER in for Jake MCCLELLAND
21:31	UM	21:31 Shot Missed by Sammy Chillman (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI
19:29	UM	19:29 Shot Missed by Lukas Burt (UM) goes HIGH
16:40	UM	16:40 Shot Missed by Alex Esquibel (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI
15:56	UM	15:56 Shot Missed by Sammy Chillman (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI
15:16	UM	15:16 Corner Kick by Lukas Burt (UM)
14:57	UM	14:57 GOAL kicked in by Matthew Merril (UM)
		University of Mobile 5, Pensacola Christian College 0
14:51	PCC	14:51 SUB: Jacob CREAGER in for Paul STEWART
14:17	UM	14:17 Foul on Martin Valdovinos (UM)
09:36	UM	09:36 Shot Missed by Lukas Burt (UM) goes WIDE
08:07	PCC	08:07 SUB: Luc LEFORT in for Daniel VIDAL
06:29	PCC	06:29 Foul on Luc LEFORT (PCC)
05:17	PCC	05:17 GOAL kicked in by Pedro LIMA (PCC)
		University of Mobile 5, Pensacola Christian College 1
04:52	PCC	04:52 SUB: Brandom GONZALEZ in for Jason UPCHURCH
03:11	PCC	03:11 Foul on Ben GROVER (PCC)
00:00	UM	00:00 Shot Missed by Martin Valdovinos (UM) SAVED by Brent KONIECZYNSKI
00:00	UM	00:00 Corner Kick by Alex Esquibel (UM)